



**ALLERGY INFORMATION** for the product:

## **Newly Weds Foods Scotia Beef Sausage Seasoning**

### INGREDIENTS:

Salt, Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E450(iii) (3.69000%), E450(i) (2.46000%)), Dextrose, Preservative (E221 (3.61000%)), Antioxidant (E301), **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Rape), Spice Extracts (Black Pepper, Nutmeg, Pimento, Capsicum, Ginger, Coriander) Colours (E120 (0.28700%), E150(C)), Flavour Enhancers (E621 (0.23594%), E635 (0.00730%))

### ALLERGENS:

**WHEAT, SULPHITES**

*This declaration is for this specified product only. Cook product fully before consumption.*